BOR RESOLUTION NO. 123, s. 2020 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROPOSED CY 2021 PROGRAM OF RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES (PRE)/SPECIAL TRUST FUND (STF) BUDGET OF FUND 164, OF THE 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (VSU) SYSTEM, VISCA, CITY OF BAYBAY, LEYTE IN THE 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE 

THOUSAND PESOS (P251,712,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the Visayas State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9437 last 
April 27, 2007 which renamed the Leyte State University (created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 
last 11 August 2001) which, in turn, converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture

[...]

proposed CY 2021 PRE/STF Budget to the BOR for APPROVAL; and 

WHEREAS, the said CY 2021 PRE/STF Budget has been perused and reviewed by the 
Honorable Chairperson and the Honorable Members of the VSU Board of Regents 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED to endorse the amount 
of Two Hundred Fifty-One Million Seven Hundred Twelve Thousand Pesos only 
(P251,712,000.00) as the Proposed PRE/STF Budget for CY 2021. 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 19th day of 
November 2020. 

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson 

VSU-Board of Regents